contract will be until December 31, 1913. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING ONE LIGHT DRAFT HORSE AND 
TWO DRIVING HORSES TO PROSPECT 
PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be sixty (60) days. 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
(2,200) CUBIC YARDS OF TOP SOIL OR 
GARDEN MOLD AT A POINT ADJACENT 
TO THE DUCK POND IN PROSPECT PARK, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, AS DIRECTED 
BY THE SUPERINTENDENT. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract will be thirty (30) days. 

Bids will be received and the contracts award-

[...]

ASPHALT BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION, TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, IN WIL-
LOW ST.. FROM MAIN ST. TO HOYT AVE., 
1ST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). . 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 200 linear feet new bluestone curb; 
not to be bid for. 1,000 linear feet old curb 
redressed and reset; not to be bid for. 500 
square feet old flagstone sidewalk retrimmed and 
relaid;

[...]

ENGINE AND HOOK AND LADDER COM-
PANY ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THOM-
SON AVE., 40 FEET WEST OF BOWNE 
AVE., BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for erecting and completing 
the building is one hundred and fifty (150) work-
ing days. 

'The amount of surety required is Twenty-one 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($21,250). 

2. INSTALLING AND COMPLETING THE 
PLUMBING AND GASFITTING IN NEW 
BUILDING FOR AN ENGINE AND HOOK 
AND LADDER COMPANY ON THE SOUTH 
SIDE OF THOMSON AVE., 40 FEET WEST 
OF' BOWNE AVE., BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for completing the work is

[...]

AN ENGINE AND HOOK AND LADDER 
COMPANY ON THE WEST SIDE OF MOUNT 
HOPE AVE., 95 FEET SOUTH OF 175TH 
ST., BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for erecting and completing 
the building is one hundred and fifty (150) 
working days. 

The amount of surety required is Twenty-one 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($21,250). 

2. INSTALLING AND COMPLETING THE 
PLUMBING AND GASFITTING IN NEW 
BUILDING FOR AN ENGINE AND HOOK 
AND LADDER COMPANY, ON THE WEST 
SIDE, OF MOUNT HOPE AVE., 95 FEET 
SOUTH OF 175TH ST., BOROUGH OF THE 
BRONX. 

The time allowed for completing the work is

[...]

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CON-
STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2 PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 
170, ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF 6TH 
AVE., BETWEEN 71ST AND 72D STS., BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be two hundred and seventy-
five (275) working days, as provided in the 
contract. 

The amount of security required is as fol-
lows: Item 1, $100,000; Item 2, $6,000.  

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
shall be five (5) per centum of the amount of 
security. 

A separate proposal must be submitted for each

[...]

BOX CASTINGS, VALVES AND DOUBLE-
NOZZLE FIRE HYDRANTS. 

The time allowed for the delivery of ma-
terials and supplies and the performance of the 
contract will be: 

For Section I ninety (90) calendar days. 
For Section H, sixty (60) calendar days. 
For Section III, one hundred and twenty-five 

(125) calendar days. 
For Section IV, one hundred and fifty (150) 

calendar days. 
The security required will be: 
For Section I, Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000). 
For Section II, Twenty-five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500). 
For Section III, Five Thousand Dollars